PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7391013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DUSTIN LEE HUFFER	11/09/2020	
SHAWN COBURN HUFFER	11/09/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIT BOX, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2568 WILTSHIRE AVENUE	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17844276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: khopf@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC - TROY**

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, UNITED STATES 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74428-00036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANKLIN M. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/FRANKLIN M. SMITH/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060250 FRAME: 0527

507344091

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

74428-00020 (H.B.)

This is an assignment of all rights, title and interest in the	he below designated patent application:
attached hereto	
United States Patent Application Serial N	No. <u>16/909,174</u> filed on <u>June 23, 2020</u>
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application S	erial No.
Title of the Invention	
ERGONOMICALLY CORR	ECT GAME CONTROLLER
Inventors (assignors)	
Name	Address
Dustin Lee Huffer	2568 Wiltshire Ave., Henderson, NV 89052
Shawn Coburn Huffer	2568 Wiltshire Ave., Henderson, NV 89052
, ,	
Assignee	
Name	Address
	2568 Wiltshire Ave
Hit Box, L.L.C.	Henderson, NV 89052

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; single assignce)

74428-00020 (H.B.)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures

RECORDED: 09/99/2029

Name		Signature/Date	1
Dustin Lee Huffer	1266	- 1//9/2020	e andre andre andre andre andre andre andre andre andre and andre and andre and and and and and and and and and
Shawn Coburn Huffer	Staum Hoffen	11-9.2020	
•		(X-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	~~~

	·····	······································	
			······

	·····	***************************************	************************

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 060250 FRAME: 0529